



# SENATE MOTION

**MADAM PRESIDENT:**

**I move** that Senate Bill 158 be amended to read as follows:

- 1 Page 2, line 4, after "to the" insert "**proposed**".
- 2 Page 2, line 6, delete "The" and insert "**Not later than December**
- 3 **1, 2019, Ivy Tech Community College shall develop a proposal to**
- 4 **establish the**".
- 5 Page 2, line 6, delete "is established".
- 6 Page 2, line 21, delete "A" and insert "**In developing the program,**
- 7 **Ivy Tech Community College shall provide for the inclusion of a**".
- 8 Page 2, line 21, after "committee" insert "**that**".
- 9 Page 3, line 29, after "committee" insert "**described in section 5 of**
- 10 **this chapter**".
- 11 Page 4, line 24, after "(a)" insert "**As part of the program under**
- 12 **section 4 of this chapter,**".
- 13 Page 5, line 31, delete "chapter." and insert "**chapter, and may seek**
- 14 **input about the program from other entities, including but not**
- 15 **limited to:**
- 16 (1) **the department of workforce development;**
- 17 (2) **the commission for higher education; and**
- 18 (3) **the legislative services agency.**".
- 19 Page 5, line 32, after "Sec. 10." insert "**In developing the**
- 20 **proposal,**".
- 21 Page 5, delete lines 38 through 42.
- 22 Page 6, delete lines 1 through 29.
- 23 Page 6, line 30, delete "(b)" and insert "**Sec. 11.**".
- 24 Page 6, line 30, delete "November 1, 2019, and each November 1"
- 25 and insert "**December 1, 2019,**".
- 26 Page 6, line 31, delete "thereafter, the department" and insert "**Ivy**
- 27 **Tech Community College**".

1       Page 6, line 31, delete "a report to the governor" and insert "**the**  
2 **proposed program, including the projected costs of administration,**  
3 **to the budget committee established by IC 4-12-1-3**".

4       Page 6, line 33, delete "summarizing activities described in  
5 subsection (a) from" and insert "**for review and consideration**".

6       Page 6, delete line 34.

7       Page 6, line 35, delete "15." and insert "**12**".

(Reference is to SB 158 Digest Correction, as printed February 8,  
2019.)

---

Senator RUCKELSHAUS